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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

—_ —

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P413051

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2008-911-15)
INNOVATION CENTER

9/15/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

22PD-25-PC3-1L930

2500 LUMEN 2X2 PERCEIVE LED TROFFER WITH PYRAMID PATTERN OPTICS AND
90 CRI, 3000 CCT LEDS

N/A

2049.0 lumens

N/A

100.4 lumens/watt
1.25/1.25/1.37

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

20.4
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P413051
CATALOG NUMBER: 22PD-25-PC3-L930

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

0% Up

100% Dn

—0°-180°

Scaled Data Report

180°
764 cd

573-cd

382 cd

191 cd

— — - 45°-225°

170°

@ C

160°

150°

140°

40°

30°

90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

130°

120°

110°
100°
90°
80°
70°

60°

30f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P413051

CATALOG NUMBER: 22PD-25-PC3-L930

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
110 105 101 97 107 103 99 096
100 92 86 80 97 90 84 79
91 81 73 67 89 80 72 67
84 72 64 57 82 71 63 57
77 65 56 49 75 63 55 49
71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43
66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38
62 48 40 34 60 48 40 34
58 44 36 31 56 44 36 31
54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2052 2052 2052
2055 2054 2056
2060 2059 2060
2063 2065 2062
2052 2069 2051
2028 2061 2027
1998 2037 1995
1964 2003 1964
1927 1961 1927
1876 1913 1879
1812 1847 1819
1728 1762 1728
1611 1652 1601
1446 1497 1428
1237 1281 1201
981 1009 931
704 730 669
463 479 435

20
50
50

111
99
87
77
68
61
55
50
46
43
39

30

111
96
82
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61
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48
43
39
35
32

10

111
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38
34
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28

20
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45
41
38

@ C
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38
35
32

10

106
90
76
64
55
48
42
37
34
30
28

20
10
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102
91

80
71
64
58
52
48
44
40
38
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P413051
CATALOG NUMBER: 22PD-25-PC3-L930

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 72.4 35 o° 763 763 763 763 763

10°-20° 209.0 10.2 5° 761 760 760 760 761 72
20°-30° 317.1 155 15° 740 741 741 740 740 209
30°-40° 378.7 18.5 25° 683 689 694 688 683 315
40°-50° 385.2 18.8 35° 598 608 610 608 598 374
50°-60° 333.2 16.3 45° 493 502 503 502 494 380
60°-70° 229.3 11.2 55° 368 375 376 375 368 329
70°-80° 104.0 5.1 65° 227 233 235 233 224 225
80°-90° 20.1 1.0 75° 94 98 97 96 90 101
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 15 16 16 15 14 20
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 598.5 29.2

0°-40° 977.2 47.7

0°-60° 1695.6 82.8

0°-90° 2049.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2049.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P413051
CATALOG NUMBER: 22PD-25-PC3-L930

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o[ 7627 7627 7627 7627 7627
25°| 7627 7617  762.0  762.2  763.7
s 7608 7600 7603 7603  761.3
75| 7576 7574 7574 7571 757.9
10°| 7540 7535 7537 7535  754.0
12.5°|  748.4 7484 7486 7479 7484
15°| 7404 7409 7414 7402  740.2
17.5° 7302 7314 7326 7305 7292
200 716,66 7195 7224 7190 7161
225°| 7009 7057 7101 7047  700.9
25°| 6831 6892 6943  688.0  682.7
275°| 6640 6708 6756 6703  663.0
30°] 6431 6514 6557  650.6  642.1
325°| 6208 6305 6332 6300 620.3
35°] 597.8 6084  609.6  607.5  597.8
375°| 573.7 5839 5849 5837  573.7
40°| 5485 5580  558.2 5582 5485
425°| 5216  530.8  530.8  530.6 522.3
45°  493.0 5019  502.7  502.2  493.7
475°| 4646 4714 4726 4716 4641
50°| 432.8  439.8 4413 4403 4345
525°| 4013  407.8 4093 4085  402.0
55°| 3683 3746 3755 3748 3683
575°| 3365 3406 3416 3401  331.9
60°| 299.4 3052 3069 3052 2974
62.5°| 2635  269.8 2712 2688 2605
65°| 2271 2334 2351 2331 2242
67.5°| 1926 1972  198.7 1965  188.3
70°| 1572  163.0 1628  159.9 1526
725°] 1223 1303 1288 1271 119.1

75° 94.4 98.0 97.0 96.1 89.5
77.5° 67.4 71.8 69.4 69.6 64.0
80° 45.4 49.5 47.1 46.1 43.2
82.5° 28.9 30.6 30.1 29.6 26.9
85° 15.0 16.0 15.5 15.0 14.1
87.5° 5.8 6.3 5.8 5.8 5.3
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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